Row Labels

Bicycle
Carpool/vanpool
Drove alone

| take all online classes
Multi-modal (bus plus bicycle, bike plus rail, etc.)
Bus

Rail

Walk on ferry

Walked

(blank)

Grand Total

Row Labels

Bicycle
Carpool/vanpool
Drove alone

| take all online classes
Motorcycle/scooter
Multi-modal (bus plus bicycle, bike plus rail, etc.)
Bus

Rail

Walked

(blank)

Grand Total

Row Labels

Bicycle
Carpool/vanpool
Drove alone

| take all online classes
Multi-modal (bus plus bicycle, bike plus rail, etc.)
Bus

Rail

Walked

(blank)

Grand Total

Row Labels

Bicycle
Carpool/vanpool
Drove alone

| take all online classes

Count of MONDAY

Count of TUESDAY

Count of WED

Count of THURS

13
23
131
13
57
69

20

336

10
17
107
11

43
53

16

265

14
18
95
10
43
56

12

254

13
102
11



Multi-modal (bus plus bicycle, bike plus rail, etc.)
Bus

Rail

Walked

(blank)

Grand Total

Row Labels

Bicycle
Carpool/vanpool
Drove alone

| take all online classes
Multi-modal (bus plus bicycle, bike plus rail, etc.)
Bus

Rail

Walked

(blank)

Grand Total

Row Labels

Bicycle
Carpool/vanpool
Drove alone

| take all online classes
Multi-modal (bus plus bicycle, bike plus rail, etc.)
Bus

Rail

Walk on ferry

Walked

(blank)

Grand Total

Count of FRI

Count of SAT

41
57

11

249

12
60
11
32
48

181

11
22
11
15
32

102






Row Labels Count of #DAYS ATTEND

Five 175 43%

Four 58 14%

One 52 13%

Three 52 13%

Two 69 17%

(blank)

Grand Total 406

Row Labels Count of TIME ARRIVE

10am-12 noon 80 20%

12 noon-4pm 40 10%

4pm-8pm 113 28%

7am-10am 172 42%

(blank)

Grand Total 405

Row Labels Count of KNOWLEDGE OF STUDENT ORCA?

No 170 41%

Yes 243 59%

Grand Total 413

Row Labels Count of ZIMRIDE

No 408

Yes 4

Grand Total 412

Row Labels Count of ELECTRIC OR HYBRID CAR?

No 377

Yes 36

Grand Total 413

MODE NUMBER OF TRIPS 201700%| 201600%
BIKE 53 3.83% 3.79%
CARPOOL 94 6.79% 7.11%
DRIVE ALONE 517 37.33% 41.22%
ONLINE CLASSES 67 4.84% 0.26%
MOTORCYCLE 2 0.14% 0.58%
MULTI MODAL 231 16.68% 0.34%
BUS 315 22.74% 34.90%
TRAIN 35 2.53% 0.70%
WALKED 71 5.13% 10.05%




TOTALS 1385

DAR vs Alternative Commuting

Drive alone 517 37.33% 41.76%
Non-drive alone 868 62.67% 58.24%
TOTAL 1385

Count of Drop off children tc Count of Drop off children to daycare or school

28 28 5%
Count of Work directly befor Count of Work directly before or after classes
122 122 22%
Count of No bus/transit serv Count of No bus/transit service in neighborhood
27 27 5%
Count of Little knowledge of Count of Little knowledge of transit system
18 18 3%
Count of takes too long to us Count of takes too long to use bus/transit
171 171 31%
Count of Too expensive to u: Count of Too expensive to use the bus/transit system
41 41 7%
Count of No one to carpool \ Count of No one to carpool with
92 92 17%
Count of Leave school too la Count of Leave school too late- it's dangerous to take transit
49 49 9%
TOTALS 548

If you do drive alone to school, what would help change your commute mode to non-drive alone?

Count of More flexible class Count of More flexible class schedule (hybrid classes)

58 58 10%
Count of More frequent bus Count of More frequent bus service to campus
83 83 14%
Count of Better bus service t Count of Better bus service to and from the neighborhood where you reside
116 116 19%
Count of Personalized help fi Count of Personalized help finding transportation alternatives
21 21 4%
Count of More information r Count of More information regarding transportation alternatives
27 27 5%
Count of Childcare services g Count of Childcare services provided at the school
14 14 2%
Count of More affordable OF Count of More affordable ORCA card
96 96 16%
Count of Faster public transg Count of Faster public transportation/less transfers needed
135 135 23%
Count of Bicycle lanes Count of Bicycle lanes

25 25 4%



Count of Better bicycle stora Count of Better bicycle storage facilities at the college
24 24 4%
TOTALS 599



